

MACT: 195/23, 196/23 AND 908/22

Shakshi v. Sunny Rana
Diya v. Sunny Rana
Narendra v. Sunny Rana

18.08.2023

These are three connected matters.

Present: Ld. Counsel for claimant with father of claimant Sakshi and Diya.
None for victim Narendra.
Sh.Abhishek,Ld. Counsel for R-1&R-2.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Legal offer/reply filed by insurance company.

Reply filed by R-1&R-2. Copy supplied.

Despite specific observations and directions, claimant failed to file any additional bill after filing of DAR. Be awaited for appropriate orders in this regard at 12 noon.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
18.08.2023

AT 12.15 PM

Present: Victim Narendra in person.
Father of claimant Sakshi and Diya in person.
Sh. Krishna Kr Bhati, Ld. Counsel for claimant Narendra.
Sh.Abhishek,Ld. Counsel for R-1&R-2.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of injured Narendra.
Same is taken on record.

Some time sought by counsel for claimant for placing on record medical expenses bill after filing of DAR. He is at liberty to file the same within one week with copy to other side.

Heard.

On the basis of pleadings, following issues are being framed:

1. Whether the injured suffered injuries in a road traffic accident on 25.05.2022 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle bearing no. DL-12CT-9714 driven by R-1 and owned by R-2 and insured with R-3? OPP.

2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to any compensation and if so, to what extent and from whom ? OPP.

3. Relief.

These are three connected cases arising out of same accident. As such, it is directed that evidence be recorded jointly in these three connected matters. **As such, case MACT No. 195/23 is taken as lead case for this purpose.**

Vide separate order, parties are directed to record evidence through LC.

At this stage, at request of parties, matter of Narendra, MACT NO: 908/22 is referred to Lok Adalat for 09.09.2023.

It is further clarified that evidence of claimant be recorded within one month from 09.09.2023 in these particular cases.

Put up for final arguments on 03.05.2024.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
18.08.2023