

MACT No. 195/23  
SHAKSHI (DAR) Vs. SUNNY RANA (205/22 NFC)

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for Insurance  
company.

At joint request of the parties, let the matter be put  
up today for Pre Lok Adalat sitting as the present case is a  
disability case.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/03.05.2024(s)

**PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING**

At 4:00 PM

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for Insurance  
company.

Pursuant to negotiations and settlement talks during  
Pre Lok Adalat Sitting, parties have agreed to settle the matter  
subject to receipt of disability report from the concerned hospital.  
Since disability report has not been received, let an **urgent  
reminder** be issued to the concerned hospital to send the  
disability report on priority basis.

Be put up for Pre Lok Adalat Sitting on **08.05.2024**.

**(Charu Gupta)**  
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/03.05.2024(s)