

MACT 195/23

SHAKSHI (DAR) Vs. SUNNY RANA (205/22 NFC)

08.05.2024

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 04:00 PM

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. R P Singh, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

Despite issuance of reminder to the hospital, disability report has not been sent. Fresh reminder be issued to the concerned hospital to send the disability certificate. Matter remains unsettled and put up for purpose fixed i.e. compliance of order dated 18.08.2023.

Be put up on **13.11.2024**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/08.05.2024(s)