

**MACT: 195/23 AND 196/23**  
**Sakshi v. Sunny Rana**  
**Diya v. Sunny Rana**

**08.08.2025**

**One regular stenographer is on leave till 20<sup>th</sup> August.**

Present: Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner in person.  
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.  
Sh. Varun Vats, Ld. LC (through VC)

Evidence has not yet been led by the petitioner. Interest  
has already been closed vide order dated 13.12.2024.

Last opportunity for PE.

Upon conclusion of evidence, matter be put up for final  
arguments on **20.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/08.08.2025