

13 MACT 195/23

SHAKSHI (DAR) Vs. SUNNY RANA (205/22 NFC)

20.03.2026

Present: Sh. A K Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rohit, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Varun Vats, Ld.LC (through VC)

Ld.LC and parties has apprised that the evidence is yet to be concluded.

After conclusion of evidence, matter be put up for final arguments on **21.08.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/20.03.2026